

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: - Constitution of Physical Verification Committee of Pelleted Cattle Feed for the year 2024-25.

ORDER NO: 232-SHDJ of 2024 DATED: 04: 04: 2024

A committee of the following officers headed by Dr. R.B. Singh, Research Officer Disease Investigation Laboratory, Kartholi is hereby constituted for the Physical verification of Pelleted Cattle Feed with immediate effect:-

S. No.	Name of the Officer	Remarks
01.	Dr. Pritam Manhas, Principal Training Class Kartholi	Member
02.	Dr. Deepanjali Verma, Assistant Research Officer, DIL Kartholi	Member
03.	Dr. Siddharth Mahajan, Store Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department	Member
	Jammu	

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary), JKAS Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

No: - DSHJ-SUPP/23/2022(2024-25)/ 409-12 Copy to the: Dated: 04-04-2024

1. Dr. R.B. Singh, Disease Investigation Laboratory, Kartholi.

2. Dr. Pritam Manhas, Principal Training Class Kartholi

3. Dr. Deepanjali Verma, Assistant Research Officer, DIL Kartholi

4. Dr. Siddharth Mahajan, Store Officer Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information & necessary action.

(Dr. Suringer Gupta)
puty Director (Central),
lusbandry Department,
Jammu.